
Race

6 Hours of Mexico

FIA WEC

Classification by Class (After Hour 2)

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP1 Fastest Lap by DI GRASSI Lucas: 1:25.954 (Lap 41, 180,3 Kph)

24 1:26.126 179.92:01:14.828Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team1 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 781  2LMP1    H

41 1:25.954 180.32:01:20.119Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 78 5.291 5.2912  2LMP1    H

63 1:26.531 179.12:01:32.385Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team2 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 78 17.557 12.2663  2LMP1    H

62 1:26.857 178.42:02:08.840Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing6 MSARRAZIN / CONWAY / KOBAYASHI 78 54.012 36.4554  3LMP1    H

57 1:26.083 180.02:02:11.778Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER 78 56.950 2.9385  2LMP1    H

65 1:31.217 169.92:01:12.046Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 DTUSCHER / KRAIHAMER / IMPERATORI 73 5 Laps 5 Laps6  2LMP1

33 1:26.767 178.61:37:13.023Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing5 MBUEMI / NAKAJIMA 62 16 Laps 11 Laps7  2LMP1    H

2 1:32.118 168.22:02:38.491CLM P1/01 - AERBykolles Racing Team4 DTRUMMER / WEBB / KAFFER 57 21 Laps 5 Laps8  2LMP1

LMP2 Fastest Lap by SENNA Bruno: 1:35.702 (Lap 28, 161,9 Kph)

24 1:35.925 161.52:01:34.898Oreca 05 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / RAST / BRUNDLE 711  2LMP2

28 1:35.702 161.92:02:03.940LIGIER JS P2 - NissanRGR Sport by Morand43 DGONZALEZ / ALBUQUERQUE / SENNA 71 29.042 29.0422  2LMP2

56 1:36.514 160.52:02:22.565Alpine A460 - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DMENEZES / LAPIERRE / RICHELMI 71 47.667 18.6253  2LMP2

64 1:36.248 161.02:02:06.792Alpine A460 - NissanBaxi DC Racing Alpine35 DCHENG / TUNG / PANCIATICI 70 1 Laps 1 Laps4  2LMP2

4 1:37.855 158.32:02:15.073BR01 - NissanSMP Racing27 DMINASSIAN / MEDIANI 70 1 Laps 8.2815  2LMP2

64 1:37.841 158.42:02:16.231Gibson 015S - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 DGONZALEZ / JUNQUEIRA / DIAZ 70 1 Laps 1.1586  2LMP2

26 1:37.127 159.52:01:04.833Gibson 015S - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WILLIAMSON / KANE 69 2 Laps 1 Laps7  2LMP2

25 1:38.487 157.32:01:59.711LIGIER JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports30 MSHARP / BROWN / VAN OVERBEEK 69 2 Laps 54.8788  1LMP2

21 1:36.946 159.82:02:08.631LIGIER JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports31 MDALZIEL / DERANI / CUMMING 69 2 Laps 8.9209  2LMP2

24 1:37.529 158.92:01:42.421Oreca 05 - NissanManor44 DRAO / BRADLEY / GUERRA 63 8 Laps 6 Laps10  3LMP2

23 1:37.603 158.747:49.011BR01 - NissanSMP Racing37 DPETROV / LADYGIN / SHAITAR 29 42 Laps 34 Laps11  0LMP2

LMGTE Pro Fastest Lap by TURNER Darren: 1:40.767 (Lap 69, 153,8 Kph)

5 1:40.882 153.62:01:49.157Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 DTHIIM / SØRENSEN 691  1LMGTE Pro

69 1:40.767 153.82:01:56.718Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 DSTANAWAY / TURNER 69 7.561 7.5612  1LMGTE Pro

15 1:42.093 151.82:01:25.194Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK67 MFRANCHITTI / PRIAULX / TINCKNELL 68 1 Laps 1 Laps3  1LMGTE Pro

4 1:41.845 152.12:01:26.882Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Dempsey - Proton Racing77 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN 68 1 Laps 1.6884  1LMGTE Pro

3 1:41.801 152.22:01:48.852Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse71 MRIGON / BIRD 68 1 Laps 21.9705  1LMGTE Pro

4 1:41.631 152.52:02:16.128Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse51 MBRUNI / CALADO 68 1 Laps 27.2766  2LMGTE Pro

28 1:41.633 152.52:02:38.211Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK66 MMÜCKE / PLA 68 1 Laps 22.0837  2LMGTE Pro

LMGTE Am Fastest Lap by BARKER Ben: 1:42.204 (Lap 3, 151,6 Kph)

3 1:42.372 151.42:01:35.028Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MAL QUBAISI / HEINEMEIER HANSSON / LONG 671  1LMGTE Am

4 1:43.380 149.92:02:23.571Porsche 911 RSRKCMG78 MRIED / HENZLER / CAMATHIAS 67 48.543 48.5432  1LMGTE Am

10 1:43.494 149.72:02:40.289Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 67 1:05.261 16.7183  1LMGTE Am

64 1:43.308 150.02:00:30.544Chevrolet Corvette C7-Z06Larbre Competition50 MYAMAGISHI / RAGUES / TAYLOR 66 1 Laps 1 Laps4  2LMGTE Am

3 1:42.204 151.62:02:10.399Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 MWAINWRIGHT / CARROLL / BARKER 66 1 Laps 1:39.8555  1LMGTE Am

26 1:43.049 150.42:02:41.026Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 62 5 Laps 4 Laps6  3LMGTE Am
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